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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 

_______________ 

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 
_______________ 

K.J. PRETECH CO., LTD, 
Petitioner,  

 
v. 

  
INNOVATIVE DISPLAY TECHNOLOGIES LLC, 

Patent Owner. 
____________ 

 
Case IPR2015-018661 

Patent 8,215,816 
 

Case IPR2015-01867 
Patent 7,537,370 

 
Case IPR2015-01868 

Patent 7,434,974 
____________ 

 
ORDER 

Conduct of the Proceedings 
37 C.F.R. § 42.5 

 
 
Before THOMAS L. GIANNETTI, MIRIAM L. QUINN, and          
BEVERLY M. BUNTING, Administrative Patent Judges. 
 
GIANNETTI, Administrative Patent Judge. 
 

                                           
1 The parties are not authorized to use this form of caption. 
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 A joint initial conference call for these cases took place on April 18, 

2016.  The parties were represented by their respective counsel.  

Administrative Patent Judges Giannetti, Quinn, and Bunting participated.  

The following matters were discussed: 

1.  Schedule 

 Patent Owner’s counsel advised the Board of a possible conflict with 

the December 5, 2016, trial date in the district court proceeding with LG and 

requested that the final hearing date be delayed by a week.  Petitioner’s 

counsel asked for an opportunity to respond.  The request was denied as 

premature in view of the stay motion pending in that case.  Depending on the 

outcome of the stay motion, the Board may revisit the matter at a later time. 

2.  Motions 

 Patent Owner does not intend to file a motion to amend.  No other 

motions were authorized.   

3.  Protective Order 

 A protective order has been entered.  The parties will contact the 

Board to request modification, if necessary. 

4.  Compelled Testimony 

 The parties do not foresee the need for compelled testimony.  Should 

such testimony be desired the parties are required to request authorization 

well in advance. 

5.  Settlement 

 The parties had nothing to report. 
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PETITIONER: 
 
Robert G. Pluta 
Amanda K. Streff 
Baldine B. Paul 
Anita Y. Lam 
Saqib J. Siddiqui 
MAYER BROWN LLP 
 
rpluta@mayerbrown.com 
astreff@mayerbrown.com 
bpaul@mayerbrown.com 
alam@mayerbrown.com 
ssiddiqui@mayerbrown.com 
PretechIPR@mayerbrown.com 
 
PATENT OWNER: 
 
Justin B. Kimble 
Jeffrey R. Bragalone 
Terry A. Saad 
Nicholas C. Kliewer 
T. William Kennedy 
BRAGALONE CONROY P.C. 
 
JKimble-IPR@bcpc-law.com 
jbragalone@bcpc-law.com 
nkliewer@bcpc-law.com 
tsaad@bcpc-law.com 
bkennedy@bcpc-law.com 
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